Groom's Name

Jose do Rego
Lourenco

Manuel Lourenco
Joao do Rego
Pimentel

Manuel de Medeiros
Correia

Manuel do Rego

Francisco do Couto
Amaral

Jose do Sousa Bonito

Agostinho Pacheco
Barreira

Simplicio Rebello

Manuel Bulhao

Jose de Medeiros

Joao de Sousa
Amanco

Antonio Cordeiro
Antonio Pereira
Francisco Rebello

Manuel Cabral

Lomba da Maia Marriages 1880-1889

Age |Bride's Name

29

28

27

34

30

27

27

28

23

21

30

25

37

26

26

Francisca Rosa

Maria Tavares de
Oliveira

Jacintha Rosa

Dona Antonia Emilia
de Sousa

Maria de Jesus

Barbar de Jesus

Maria da Trindade

Maria de Jesus
Maria de jesus

Francisca Leite

Maria de Sousa

Anna de Jesus

Maria da Gloria

Anna de Jesus

Maria de Sousa

Maria Rosa de Jesus

Brides
Age

37

22

24

26

23

24

37

21
44

24

26

18

31

37

33

19

Date

1/12/1880

1/26/1880

4/7/1880

3-Sept-1880

20-Sept-1880

22-Sept-1880

10/18/1880

1/31/1881
2/14/1881

2/16/1881

2/23/1881

7/4/1881

8/22/1881

26-Sept-1881

10/17/1881

1/2/1882

G. Parents

Manuel Bonito & Maria

da Conceicao
Antonio Pacheco do
Amaral & Jacintha da
Sousa

Joao do Rego Pimentel

& Francisca do Amaral

Francisco de Medeiros

Correia & Rosa
Jacintha de Jesus

Manuel do Rego &
Theresa de Jesus

Manuel do Couto
Amaral & Claudina de
Jesus

Antonio de Sousa
Bonito & Albina Cabral

Francisco Pacheco
Barreira & Josepha
Leonor

Francisco Rabello &
Jacintha Rosa

Manuel Bulhao & Maria

Tavares

Manuel de Medeiros
(sp) & Margarida de
Jesus

Unknown Parents

Antonio Cordeiro &
Anna Rego Ferreira
Francisco Pereira &
Maria de Jesus
Manuel da Ponte
Rebello & Maria (sp)

Jose Cabral & Maria
Isabel

B. Parents

Joao Pacheco & Rosa
do Couto

Francisco Tavares de

Oliveria & Maria Julia

dos Anjos

Francisco do Couto &
Rosa do Couto

Antonio de Sousa &
Francisca do Couto
Francisco Pereira &
Maria Lopes
Manuel da Ponte
Rebello & Rosa do
couto

Francisco Ferreira &
Francisca Thomasia

Francisco Pereeira &
Justina de Jesus
Manuel Furtado &
Antonia de jesus
Manuel da Ponte &
Francisca Leite
Manuel de Sousa &
Rosa Carreiro

Joao do Amaral &
Rosa de Jesus

Francisco Raposo &
Anna de Jesus
Manuel do Rego &
Theresa de jesus
Antonio de Sousa &
Francisca do Couto

Jose de Medeiros &
Francisca Rosa

Notes

Groom is widow of Maria Cordeiro,
Bride's father is from Santos Reis
Magos, Fernaes da Vera Cruz

Bride is from Santa Anna, Povoacao
3rd Cousins

Groom is from Santos Reis Magos,
Fernas da Vera Cruz

3rd Cousins
Bride is from Pico da Pedra

Groom's parents are from Divino
Espirito Santo, Maia

Groom is from Achada Grande,
Nordeste

Groom is from Divino Espirito Santo,
Maia

Groom is from Santos Reis Magos,
Fernas da Vera Cruz, Bride's parents
are from Achada, Nordeste

Groom is from San Sebastiao, Ponta
Delgada, Bride is from Santa Anna ,
Povoacao

Groom is widow of Maria da Ponte
Rebello, Bride is from Ponta Garca,

Villa Franca, Bride's father is from
Santos Reis Magos, Vera Cruz

Groom's parents are from Achadinha



Manuel Moniz de
Sousa Resende

Manuel de Paiva de
Medeiros

Jose de Mello

Manuel Jacintho de
Mello

Manuel da Silva

Carrario

Francisco de Medeiros
Carreiro

Manuel de Mello Jr

Manuel da costa

Manuel Ferreira Jr

Jacintho da Camara
Calisto

Francisco da Rocha

Jose de Medeiros
Ribeiro

Joao de Medeiros
Placido

Francisco do Coutp
(sp)

Antonio Jacintho de
Medeiros

32

34

24

24

35

28

26

33

25

70

26

23

29

24

25

Rosa de Mello da
conceicao

Joaquina Emilia de
Jesus
Maria de jesus

Jacintha Rosa de
Jesus

Rosa Amelia Moniz
Maria da Encarnacao

Jacintha Augusta da
Conceicao

Francisca de Jesus

Maria Julia Moniz

Luzia Lopes

Maria da Conceicao

Maria do Rosario

Jacintha do Couto

jacintha de Medeiros

Maria Rosa Da
Conceicao

26

41

31

32

20

20

18

23

23

57

21

17

45

19

19

1/23/1882
1/25/1882

2/16/1882

6/6/1882

7/19/1882

27-Sept-1882

10/23/1882

11/22/1882

11/30/1882

1/22/1883

4/23/1883

5/28/1883

6/27/1883

8/27/1883

10/22/1883

Manuel de Sosua &
Maria Jacintha

Antonio de Medeiros
(sp) & Maria de jesus
Luis de Mello & Maria
Jacintha

Marianno Jose Tavares

& Anna Maria de
Mendonca

Joao da Silva Carrario
& Francisca Candida

Antonio de Medeiros
Carreiro & Maria Rosa

Manuel de Mello &
Margarida Julia da
Conceicao

Jose Ignacio da Costa
& Anna Leite de Jesus

Manuel Ferreira Sr &
Quiteria de Jesus

Exposito (raised by
Maria de Jesus)

Jose da Rocha & Maria
de Jesus

Francisco de Medeiros
Pimentel & Maria
Candida de Medeiros

Euzebio de Medeiros
Placido & Maria
Joaquina

Manuel do Couto (sp)
& Maria Julia da
Conceicao

Jacintho do Official &
Rosa do Amaral
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Manuel Pacheco &
Joaquina Emilia de
Mello

Antonio Pacheco &
Laureanna Maria

Antonio de Medeiros &
Maria Ponto de Jesus

Manuel Moniz de
Sousa & Maria Rosa

Antonio Moniz Correira
& Antonia Leite
Furtado

Luis de Sousa & Anna
Jacintha

Exposito

Manuel da Couto &
Rosa de Jesus
Antonio Vieira Moniz &
Maria Vieira de
Rezendes

Manuel de Medeiros &
Maria Lopes

Jacintho de Sousa &
Maria da Conceicao

Maria Isabel - Single

Manuel Bento
Rodrigues & Maria do
Couto

Francisco de Medeiros
& Maria da Ponte
Apollinario Moniz &
Rosa Margarida

Groon is from Achada Grande,
Groom's father is from Sao Jorge,
Nordeste

Groom is from Ribeira Grande

Bride is from Divnio Espriito Santo ,
Maia

Groom is from Divino Espirito Santo,
Maia, groom's mother is from Porto
Formoso

Groom's father is from Ribeira Grande

Groom is widow of Rosa Isabel, Bride
is from Povoacao, Bride's father is from
Sao Pedro, Nortestino

Groom is widow of Margarida dos
Anjos, Groom is from Pico da Pedro,
Ribieria Grande

Bride is widos of Venancio Moniz,
Bride is from Dinino Espirito Santo,
Maia

2nd Cousins, Groom's father is from
Divino Espirito Santo, Maia, Hls mother
is from Santos Reis Margos, Vera Cruz
Groom is from Santos Reis Margos,
Vera Cruz. His parents are from Sao
Jose, Nordeste

Groom's father is from Divino Espirito
Santo, Maia, Mother is from Santa
Luzia, Feiteiras, Ponta Delgada,
Bride's parents are from Divinio
Espirito Santo, Maia

Groom's mother is from Divnio Espirito
Santos, Maia, Bride's father is from
San Jorge, Nordeste



Jose Furtado

Jose de Medeiros
Pimentel

Jose de Medeiros

Manuel Caetano

Jose do Couto
Victorino

Jacintho do Couto

Jose de Sousa
Manuel de Medeiros
(sp)

Antonio Jose de
Medeiros

Manuel da Ponte
Paulino

Manuel da Silva
Manuel Moniz

Jose Felix da Cunha

Jacintha do Couto

23

24

26

24

34

24

32

30

52

29

28

28

29

38

Francisca Joaquina da
Conceicao

Rosa da Conceicao

Jacintha Claudina

Maria Botelho

Rosa de Medeiros

Albina da Conceicao

Maria de Jesus

Jacintha Rosa

Rosa da Estrella

Jacintha Pereira

Maria da Conciecao

Maria Jose

Anna de Mello

Maria Rebello

31

24

21

21

21

18

26

21

39

28

27

25

21

31

10/29/1883

11/19/1883

1/14/1884

1/21/1884

1/21/1884

1/28/1884

2/11/1884

2/11/1884

2/20/1884

2/21/1884

5/26/1884

6/9/1884

6/26/1884

4-Sept-1884

Francisco do couto &
Rosa do Amaral
Jose de Medeiros
Pimentel & Marai de
Medeiros

Antonio de Medeiros &
Maria Carreira

Antonio Caetano &
Claudina Jacintha

Victorino do Couto &
Francisca Carreiro
Jacintho do Couto &
Francisca Jacintha

Antonio de Sousa &
Francisca do Couto

Francisco de Medeiros
Mana? & Jacintha Ros

Francisco Jose de
Medeiros & Maria do
Couto

Antonio da Ponte &
Miquelina de Arruda

Joao da Silva & Anna
de Paiva

Manuel Moniz & Maria
Augusta

Manuel Felix da Cunha
& Franicsca Da Jesus

Francisco do Couto &
Anna Lopes

Manuel Moniz & Maria
Joaquina

Manuel Pereira &
Antonia do Couto
Antonio Caetano &
Claudina Jacintha
Francisco de Medeiros

& Maria Candida de
Jesus

Manuel Caetano &
Anna de Jesus
Joao Furtado &
Francisca Jacintha

Manuel Moniz do
Amaral & Francisca
Pereira

Manuel Pacheco &
Maria Jacintha

Joao de Medeiros
Gracianno & Maria
Jacintha

Francisco Pereira &
Anna de Jesus
Bernardino de Sousa
Careiro & Helena
Jacintha

Joao da Ponte Onofrie
& Maria Candida
Jacintho Pereira

Canavieira? & Rosa de
Mello Rafeiro?

Manuel Rebello &
Francisca Rosa

Bride is from Santos Reis Magos,
Fernaes Vera Cruz

Bride is from Pico da Pedra, her father

is from Sao Lazaro, Agua Alto, Villa
Franca

Groom's father is from Divino Espirito
Santo, Maia, his mother is from
Povoacao, Bride's father is from
Ribeirinha, Ribieria Grande

Groom is from Santos Reis Magos,
Vera Cruz

Groom is widow of Francisca Candida,
Groom is from Divino Espirto Santo,
Maia. Bride is widow of Manuel
Pacheco Barbosa Pisarreta? Bride is
from Sao Pedro, Ribeira Secca,
Ribeira Grande, Baptisted in Porto
Formoso

Groom is widow of Antonia de Jesus,

Groom's mother is from Divino Espirito
Santo, Maia

Groom's father is from Sao Pedro,
Ribeira Secca, Ribeira Grande

Bride's parents are from Divino Espirito
Santo, Maia

Groom's parents are from Luz,
Graciosa, Bride is from Santos Reis
Magos, Vera Cruz

Groom's mother is from Divino Espirito
Santo, Maia, Bride's father is from

Divino Espirito Santo, Maia and her
mother is from Povoacao



Manuel Furtado
Amaral

Francisco Tavares

Moniz

Francisco Bento
Pacheco

Francisco da Ponte

Antonio de Medeiros

Redondo

Jose de Farias

Francisco Correa

Jose Bento Raposo

Antonio de Mello
Machado

Francisco do Couto
Motta

Jose de Sousa Gabiriel
Antonio Victorino

Cabral

Jacintho de Sousa

Vinancio do Rego

Manuel Pacheco

38

35

25

35

26

26

31

24

36

39

47

23

28

27

34

Jacintha de Jesus

Francisca de Medeiros

Maria da Silva

Augusta de jesus

Maria do Couto Ramos

Ermelinda da Estrella

Maria da Estrella

Maria Rosa da Estrella

Rosa de Medeiros
Pontes

Maria da Ponte

Antonia de Mello
Rebello

Francisca de Medeiros
Resendo

Maria da Gloria

Anna da Estrella

Jacintha Rosa

58

26

26

19

37

23

19

18

24

22

28

24

22

21

41

22-Sept-1884

10/20/1884

11/10/1884

11/10/1884

11/13/1884

11/27/1884

2/4/1885

2/11/1885

4/13/1885

4/15/1885

4/22/1885

5/7/1885

5/18/1885

7/6/1885

7/12/1885

Francisco do Couto & |Counstantino da Couto

Rosa do Amaral

Francisco Tavares de
Pereira & Margarida
Candida de Jesus
Manuel Bento Pacheco
& Francisca Jacintha

Onofre da Ponte &
Theresa de Jesus
Manuel de Medeiros &
Rosa Jacintha

Manuel Farias &
Francisca Emilia

Manuel Correa & Maria
Pereira

Jose Bento Raposo &
Jacintha Pacheco
Exposito From Ribieira
Grande Maria da Luz &
Antonio Joaquima de
Araujo

Jose do Couto Motta &
Luiza da Conceicao

Francisco de Sousa &
Theresa Narcisa

Victorino Cabral &
Margarida de Mello

Antonio Jacintho &
Antonia Jacintha

Manuel do Rego &
Joaquina Rosa

Antonio Pacheco &
Rosa do Amaral

4

& Rosa Jacintha

Joao de Medeiros &
Helena de Medeiros
Joao da Silva & Anna
de Paiva

Manuel Monis da Silva
& Maria Jacintha

Manuel dos Ramos,
Francisca Jacintha

Manuel da Ponte &
Francisca Julia

Jose da Rocha &
Maria Furtado

Manuel de Medeiros
Carreiro & Urcelina de
Sousa

Francisco de Medeiros
Furtado & Maria do
Couto

Joao da Ponte &
Francisca Joaquina

Antonio Rebello &
Maria Mello

Manuel de Medeiros
Redondo & Rosa
Jacintha

Manuel de Sosua &
Maria do Carmo

Manuel da Ponte &
Maria de Sousa
Francisco de Medeiros

Lopes & Antonia
Jacintha

Groom's parents are from Divino
Espirito Santo, Maia, Bride's father is
also from Divino Espirito Santo, Maia
and her mother is from San Pedro,
Ribeira Secca, Ribeira Grande

Groom is from Bom Jesus, Rabo de
Peico

Bride's father is from Sao Pedro do
Ribeiro Secca, Ribeira Grande
Groom's parents are from Divino
Espirito Santo, Maia . Bride is from
Santa Anna, Furnas, Povoacao
Groom's parents are from Dos Santos
Reis Magos, Vera Cruz, Bride's parents
are from Divino Espirito Santo, Maia

Groom is from Divinio Espirito Santo,
Maia

Bride's parents are from Ribeirinha

Groom is from Divino Espirito Santo,
Maia, Bride's parents are from Santos
Reis Magis, Vera Cruz

Groom is widow of Rosa do Couto,
Bride's father is from Sao Jorge,
Nordeste

3rd Cousins, Groom's parents are from
Divinio Espirito Santo, Maia, Brides
father is also from Divino Espirito
Santo, Maia

2/4th Cousins, Groom is widow of
Francisca do Amaral, Groom is from
Sao Pedro, Ribeira Secca

Groom is from Povoacao, Brides
Parents are from Santa Reis Magos,
Vera Cruz

Bride is from Divnio Espirito Santo,
Maia, Bride's father is from Ribeira

4th Cousins, Groom is from Divino

Espirito Santo, Maia, bride's parents as
well.



Manuel Raposo

Manuel de Medeiros

Joaquim de Paiva
Oliveira

Jose Raposo Bomba?

Manuel dos Santos

Manuel de Medeiros
Carneiro

Jose de Medeiros
Bernardo

Jose de Sousa
Francisco de Sousa

Francisco dos Santos
Carneiro

Fulgencio Moniz

Manuel do Couto
Motta

Manuel da Camara
Leite Jr

Manuel Moniz

Jose da Costa

Jacintho Pacheco do
Amaral

23

34

28

25

26

28

64

33

31

55

43

25

26

25

40

38

Francisca da
Conceicao

Francisca de Sousa
Vieira

Emilia de jesus

Maria da Conceicao

Maria de Jesus

Francisca Julia de
Sousa

Maria Joaquina
Graveiro?

Francisca Leite

Maria Luisa

Maria de Pimentel

Rosa do Couto

Maria Jacintha de
Sousa

Maria da Ponte
Maria Julia

Maria de Jesus do
Couto

Antonia Carreira

23

27

23

21

25

20

67

34

19

42

28

18

26

23

20

30

8/3/1885

28-Sept-1885

2/22/1886

2/1/1886

3/1/1886

6/7/1886

16-Sept-1886
10/14/1886

10/18/1886

10/18/1886

1/17/1887

2/7/1887

12-Sept-1887

10/10/1887

10/24/1887

30-0t-1887

Francisco Raposo &
Jacintha Rosa

Jose de Medeiros &
Rosa de Sousa
Antonio de Paiva &
Maria da Silva

Manuel Raposo Bomba
& Francisca Julia

Marianno dos Santos &
Maria da Conceicoa
Jose de Medeiros
Carneiro & Bernarda
de Jesus

Manuel de Medieros &
Antonia Jacintha

Antonio Jacintho &
Antonia Jacintha
Manuel de Sousa &
Rosa Jacintha
Manuel Dos Santos

Carneiro & Maria de
Paiva

Francisco Moniz &
Anna de Jesus
Jacintho deo couto
Motta & Francisca
Jacintha

Manuel da Carmara
Leite & Maria de Jesus

Jacintho Moniz &
Gertrudes Rosa

Manuel da Costa
Valerio & Maria Isabel

Manuel do Amaral &
Maria Rosa

5

Antonio Cordeiro &
Maria de Medeiros
Manuel de Sousa
Morgado & Maria
Vieira

Constantino da Ponte
& Rosa Joacintha

Manuel Rodrigues &
Maria Rosa

Manuel Soares
Macedo & Margarida
dos Anjos

Antoni de Medeiros
Sampaio & Maria de
Sosua

Manuel de sousa &
Francisca Joaquina
Furtado

Antonio de Mello &
Claudina Leite
Francisco de Mello
Lindo & Anna Matilda

Jose de Pimentel &
Maria de Medeiros

Manuel de Mello &
Rosa Jacintha

Manuel de Sousa &
Jacintha Rosa

Marianno Botelho &
Maria de jesus

Maria de Jesus
Antonio do Couto
Motta & Francisca de
jesus

Manuel de Mello &
Antonia Carreira

Groom is from Ponta Delgada

groom is from Santos Reis Magos,
Vera Cruz

Groom is from Divino Espirito Santo,
Maia, Bride's father is from Ponta
Garca, Villa Franca

Groom's father is from Sao Paulo,
Ribeira Quente, Povoacao

Bride is from Divinio Espirito Santo,
Maia, Bride's father is from Achada,
Nordeste

Groom is widow of Marianna de Jesus,
Groom is from Santos Reis Magos,
Vera Cruz, his parents are from Divino
Esprito Santo, Maia, Bride is widow of
Euzebio de Medeiros, she is fromSant
Luzia, Feteira, Ponta Delgada

Bride is from Ponta Garca, Villa Franca

Groom is widow of Maria Pereira, he is
from Sao Paulo, Ribeira Quent,
Povoacao

Groom is widow of of Francisca de
Jesus, Groom is from Sao Jorge,
Nordeste, his parents are from Lagoa

Groom's father is from Divinio Esprito
Santo, Maia, Bride's father is from Sao
Roque, Ponta Delgada

2/3rd Cousins, Groom's parents are
from Porto Formoso

Groom is from Divinio Espirito Santo,
Maia

Groom is widow of Jacintha do Moniz



Manuel Moniz Capao

Antonio de Medeiros
Andre

Jose de Medeiros
Negalha

Marianno Leite de
Mello

Jose do Camara

Manuel da Ponte

Antonio da Ponte
Rebello

Antonio de Monto
Carvalho

Manuel Bento
Rodrigues

Jacintho Pereira
Vasconcelos

Jacintha Teixeira

Francisco Lourenco de

Sa

Jose da Ponte Vidal

Manuel Rodrigues

Manuel do Couto
Rafeiro

25

24

32

21

30

31

33

25

32

24

28

21

18

26

Maria d' Assumpcao

Antonia de Jesus

Albina de Sousa

Francisca da Ponte
Moniz

Maria da Conceicao

Rosa de Jesus

Albina do Rego
Cordeiro

Emilia Furtado de
Medeiros

Maria Pacheco

Anna Carreiro
Maria Carreiro
Maria Jacintha
Rosa Theresa de
Jesus

Maria Rosa

Maria de Jesus
Almeida

26

23

24

21

20

44

34

18

23

49

15

19

44

21

21

1/30/1888

2/6/1888

2/8/1888

2/13/1888

5/14/1888

6/4/1888

7/30/1888

10/15/1888

11/27/1888

1/21/1889

1/21/1889

2/5/1889

2/18/1889

2/20/1889

2/25/1889

Manuel Moniz & Anna

Jacintha

Jose de Medeiros &
Rosa de Sousa

Manuel de Medeiros &
Jacintha de Medeiros

Antonio de Mello &
Claudina Leite

Francisca Rosa -
Father Unknown

Joao da Ponte &
Francisca do Couto
Manuel da Ponte
Rebello & Maria
Ricarda

Marianna Jacintha

Francisco Bento

Rodrigues & Anna
Garcia

Vereslaw Pereira &
Horencia Emilia da
Coneciao

Joaquim Teixeira &

Maria de Mello Correia

Joao de Sa & Maria
Jacintha

Manuel da Ponte Vital

& Anna Emilia da
Conceicao

Francisco Rodrigues &
Alexandrina da Estrella

Manuel do Couto
Rafeiro & Maria Julia
Ferreira

6

Manuel Pacheck
Bulhao & Ignacia
Joaquina

Manuel da Ponte (sp)
& Francisca de Jesus

Manuel Pacheco &
Antonia de Sousa

Joao da Ponte & Maria

Moniz

Jose da Rocha &
Maria Furtado

Manuel do Amaral &
Ludovina de Jesus

Antonio Cordeiro &
Anna Rosa do Rego

Antonio Furtado

Lachinho & Antonia de

Medeiros

Maria Pacheco

Jose Carreiro & Rosa

Jacintha

Antonio Pereira &
Francisca Correiro

Jose Jacintho Pereira

& Maria do Monte

Onofrio da Ponte &
Theresa de Jesus

Antonio de Medeiros
Lopes & Maria Rosa
Francisco Jose de
Almeida & Mair
aCordeiro

Groom's parents are from Dos Santos
Reis Magos, Vera Cruz

2/3rd Cousins, Groom is widow of
Maria do Camara, Groom's parents are
from Divino Espirito Santo, Maia,
Bride's father is from Achadinha,
Nordeste

Groom is Ponta Garca, Villa Franca,
his parents are from Divino Espirito
Santo, Maia

Groom is from Ribeira Grande, His

mother is from Divino Espirito Santo,
Maia

Groom's mother is from San Jorge,
Nordeste, Bride's father is from San
Lazaro, Agua d'Alto, Villa Franca

Bride is from Divino Espirito Santo,
Maia

Groom is widow of Francisca de
Arruda, he is from Ponta Delgada. His
father is from Dvinio Espirito Santo,
Maia and his mother is from Ribeira
Grande

Groom is from San Pedro, Nordeste

Bride's father is from Divino Espirito
Santo, Maia

Groom is widow of Jacintha Euphrasia
de Araujo, Groom is from Dinino spirito
Santo, miai

Groom is from Capellas, Ponto
Delgada, Groom is from Bretanha,
Ponta Delgada

Groom's parents are from Divino
Espirito Santo, Maia, Bride's father is
from Sao Jorge, Nordeste



Francisco de Sousa

Manuel Furtado
Lachinho

Antonio Pacheco

Marianno de Sao do
Rego

Antonio da Ponte
Rebello

26

28

58

26

23

Maria da Gloria
Almeida

Maria Jose

Maria da Ponte Moniz

Antonia da conceicao

Rosa Jacintha do
Couto

19

27

41

19

19

2/25/1889

6/5/1889

6/17/1889

2-Sept-1889

10/21/1889

Jose de Sousa &
Antonia de Medeiros

Manuel Furtado
Lachinho & Maria de
Sousa

Jose Pacheco & Maria
de Jesus

Manuel de Sao & Maria
Jacintha

Antonio da Ponte
Rebello & Maria de
Mello Lindo

Francisco Jose de
Almeida & Maria
Cordeiro

Manuel da Ponte
Senra? & Francisca
Julia Cardoso

Francisco de Medeiros
Furtado & Maria da
Ponte

Marianno Botelho &
Maria Jose da Ponte
Andre Rodrigues &
Maria Jacintha do
Couto

Bride's father is from Sao JOrge,
Nordeste

Groom's father is from Sao Lazaro,
Agua d'Alto,Villa Franca
3/4th Cousins, Groom is widow Maria

Lopes, Groom is from Ribeira Grande.
Bride's father is from Sao Jorge,
Nordeste

Bride's father is from Sao Roque



